0/60/ 2005 10 15018 1018 The factor was give more to be some (Us pro-Undervice Vo 1711) The milested collinger from loving as an NN BUNGELEZIONU (KIZUFILU) DOKA 26 W 2014 1111 11 641 071 15 20 10 120 18 21 - 613 85 PH The officer out 2000 are es une even Cell 1410 1000 - 12001/285 1 1.0 - 1.0 1815 Destate Entre 11/1/2 Sawa 2019 115thor 9/20/02/28 Willia Men Man Men OSDA - SER ENERGY - The state of the West States and Activities



PAKISTAN

	Stamp value: Rs.3500/-	M
An agreement made this OHK day of between the DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION of the Christian Years.	ON KORANGI KARACHI	CIA
Chairman hereinafter called the D.M.C. Korangi		
include their successors) of the one part and Micarrying on business under the name of style of (M.	/s. Deltech Enterprises)	1
by their <b>Proprietor</b> , hereinafter call the contractors include their successors and assignees of the said		
administrators and assignees of the said individual of the other part.	partners of the said firm	
WHEREAS the Chairman, D.M.C. Kora	ingi has accepted the	θĤ
contractor's tender hereunto annexed and marked dated Name of Work: Refurbis	and spec	SIV
including Other Repair Works of Vehicle No: Zone, DMC Korangi. Sanction Amount Con	CH-3601386 of Landhi	ST/
Rs.9,85,000/- (Rupees Nine Lac & Eighty	Five Thousand (Only)	ني مو
<u>Time Limit: 30 Days.</u> according to the specific conditions of the contract here-unto ar	nnexed and marked	
Contractors after having made themselves fully acq		
and where as the Contractors have already deposithe Sum of Rs.20,000/- for above Work as section	ited with the Corporation	
(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) Vide Challan P.C. in addition to the Earnest Money and have given to	O. No.	7/1/
over such sum as security for the due fulfi	illment of the Contract	-
Korangi and the Contractor shall respectively well		
contract and abide by all the terms and cond specification and Tender.	ditions of the aforesaid Karachi	
The contractor do hereby bind themselves,	their successors / legal	018
representatives and assignees to pay to the D. Rs.2000/- (Per Day but total not exceeding-10%)		
of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of those mentioned in the Tender without prejudice to Korangi to recover the damages for any such branch	of the contracts including o the right of the D.M.C.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties h	nave set their hands this	
	M	
	911	
No. Control of the Printer	CHAIRMAN,	
	ct Municipal Corporation Korangi, Karachi.	
Witness: Proprietor		
, choo		
A	tahren Zaili	
2. M/s Apax Buildies.	M/s. Deltech Enterprises.	
	D& Seal TCH	
	ENTERPRISES	

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (M&E) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI, KARACHI.



Tender Reference No. EE/M&E/LZ/DMC/K/2017/142 Dated : 26/12/2017 DATE OF OPENING: 15/01/2018

# VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

# Refurbishing of Driver's Cabin including Other Repair Works of Vehicle No: CH-3601386 of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.

PC COSt	PC	Cost: -	
---------	----	---------	--

Rs.10,00,000.00

Bid Security: -

Rs.20,000.00

Tender Cost: -

Rs.2,000.00

#### NOTE:

1) The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the office & website of DMC Korangi

Executive Engineer (M&E) LZ, District Municipal Corporation Korangi Karachi.

			*
Issue to M/S	DeHeck Enlo.	P.No	-
Dated:	Bank:	Branch:	

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority.

### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (M&E) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI, KARACHI.

making out	iner-	-	-	T 4.7	$\sim$	7	
GEOR.	2	U	r	W	U	K!	K:

Refurbishing of Driver's Cabin including Other Repair Works of

Vehicle No: CH-3601386 of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.

Tender Reference:

No.

Dated:

#### BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

 % above/below	on the rates of CSR

Amount to be added/deducted on the basis Of premium quoted.

Amount TOTAL (a) in Figures Rs.

in Words Rupees\_

aleu-Zaili

Contractor

Executive Engineer (M&E) LZ,

DMC Rorangi.

Continue on next page......



## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (M&E) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI, KARACHI.

#### (B) Description and rate of Items based on Market (Offered rates)

	ity Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
01 01 Comple Job.	overhauling work. The work Includes the cost following lath machine work as require complete in all respect:  a) Boring / Fitting of liner kit set in blocobject.  b) Facing / polishing of block and head piet surfaces.  c) Dismantling the sets of valve, valve seat valve guide and replacing the same with polishing of provided new (inlet / exhaus head components.  d) Polishing of crankshaft and fitting of main and big-end pieces on crankshaft for smooth reciprocation.  e) Labor charges of dismantling and fitting with cartage, oil, cotton and kerosene oil etc.  f) Before fitting work all parts form engine	of of od, ock oce oce of the oce of the oce oce of the oce oce oce oce oce oce oce oce oce oc	Per No. Rs	Paro/-
Complete Job.	Engine Overhauling work to be completed with replacing of following washed engine parts and components as per super specifications Complete in all respect:  a) P/F Crank shaft assembly slightly used not below than10 size down.  b) P/F Liner Kit complete with the following parts and Components:  i. P/F Block Sleeves Kit set.  ii. P/F Pistons Set with Pins and Locks.  iii. P/F Rings Set.  c) P/F Connecting Rods with Bushes. d) P/F Main and Big-end pieces set. e) P/F Timing Piece and Timing Gears with bushes and timing Belt of required size. g) P/F Valves, Valve Seats and Valve Guide set. h) P/F complete set of Cam Shafts Bushes including polishing. i) P/F complete set of Rocker Arm bushes including polishing. j) P/F Oil Pump Assembly. k) P/F Water Pump Assembly. l) P/F Full Seal kit and Packing Kit. m) P/F all other required Bushes and Bearings			

Faleu Zaili

Continue on next page......

Execution Maineer M&E

	CALCULATE TO	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
		Removing dents from all panels of body surface in actual shape. The work includes the cost of Welding / Grinding and replacing of rusty MS Panels from the damaged portions such as, door panels, roof top, Floor Sheet, front & rear potions as per instructions of El. 01 Job.  b) Welding / Grinding and Leveling Works as required. 01 Job. c) Replacing Door Locks. 02 Nos. d) Replacing Door Window Glasses (L/R) 02 Nos. e) Repairing of Seats with new covers. 01 Job. f) Replacing of Grinding and Leveling Works as required. 01 Job. Seats with new covers. 01 Job. f) Replacing of Floor Rubber Sheet. 01 No. h) Finishing / Painting the complete cabin	Kate		Amount
		surface with preparing the color by filling material and leveling of dented portions, before color the surface must be spray with rust preventive undercoating, and then spray with two coats best quality paint as per instructions of engineer Incharge. The work includes the cost of rubbing polishing complete in all respect. 01 Job.	a425ab/	Per No.	Rs. 428000
04	01 Complete Job.	Re-Fabrication of Dump Truck Body foundation on Isuzu-FTR Dumper with following specifications complete in all respect, as per instructions of Engineer Incharge.  i. Reinforcement of complete Lift cylinder assembly foundation by means of placing Longitude and Latitude Rafters of same size and gauge M.S. Rolled Channels at both ends.  ii. Replacement of Cylinder Pin, Bushes, supports and cross members at both ends.  iii. Patch Repair of Dump Truck Body by means of replacing same size and gauge M.S. Floor Sheet from the rusty / damaged portion			
		<ul> <li>portion.</li> <li>iv. Welding and Grinding work as per site requirement.</li> </ul>	@19000/-	Per No.	Rs. 19000/-

Total (B) in words & figures:

Amount in Figures Rs.

Amount in Words.

Contractor

Executive Engineer (M&E) LZ, DMC Korangi.



## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (M&E) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI, KARACHI...

#### (SUMMARYOF BILL OF QUANTITIES)

	whe hereby quoted as follows:	In Figure	<u>In</u>	Words
	Part A (item based on S/R) % Below / Above	Rs. Ali	\	9;1—
82	Part .B (item based on O/R)	Rs. 98 Soco).	wine Cacs	ishly five than
	Grand Total (A+B)	Rs. 98 S000/-	Nine Cae &	ighty live Shum
21	James Ho	William Company		11 1
		Sow Tr	upees kline	lan Sight
	Five Loudand	ouly		
	for the complete job for all schedu	ule of rate & offe	er rates (which ever is i	ncluded in the BOQ)
	I/We have attached a Bid Security	y amounting to F	s. 2000 Las pe	er NIT is shape of pay
	order bearing No. 045403>6		/	
				(Bank)
	Time Limit: 60 Calendar Days Validity: 90+30 Days as per Sf		enalty Per Day: Rs. 2000/- per	day (Max.10% of Sanctioned Cost
	NOTE:			$\sim$
*	<ul> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in we</li> <li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must</li> </ul>	t be initialed & stan	nped by the bidder.	1-ahouleth
	<ul> <li>We/I read the standard bidding Docume them and also provide all these docume</li> </ul>	and team a thirthnail market in a section	resonant and start fills a colfin a constant fill francish and a fill and a situation	nd agreed to abide all of

Verified BOQ by:

EXECUTE: E (MA E) If M.C. Kotangi

Address: B-702, Madina Blessings 10-A, Gulshen Renachi.

PALTEC

Signature of the contractor with stamp



# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI

No. E.E/M&E/DMC/K/O79/2018

Dated: 02/04/2018

M/s. Deltech Enterprises, B-702, Madina Blessings, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.

#### "AWARD LETTER"

SUBJECT:

Refurbishing of Driver's Cabin including Other Repair Works of

Vehicle No: CH-3601386 of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 15-01-2018 therein you were 1<sup>st</sup> lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs.9,85,000/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost Rs.9,85,000/- (Nine Lac & Eighty Five Thousand Only ). You are therefore directed to execute / Sign the agreement within 3 days from the receipt of this letter.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (M&E), Executive DMC Korangi District Murm Korangi, Karachi

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

#### SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY **CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM**

#### TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC **CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.**

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.

DMC KORANGI

2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER

3). TITLE OF CONTRACT

LOCAL GOVERMENT

Refurbishing of Driver's Cabin including Other Repair Works of Vehicle No: CH-3601386 of Landhi Zone, DMC Korangi.

4) TENDER NUMBER

EE/M&E/LZ/DMC/K/2017/142 Dated: 26/12/2017

5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT

6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME

COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI

7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE

Rs. 10,00,000/- On Offer Rate Basis

8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PC -Cost Rs. 10,00,000/-

(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)

9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)

(2) MONTHS

10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME

15-01-2018 AT 03:00 pm. 03

11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).

12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

03

13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPEINING OF BIDS

03

14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)

16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

YES

15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER.

M/s. Deltech Enterprses.

B-702, Madina Blessings, Gulshan-e-

Igbal, Karachi.

SANCTION RUPEES Rs. 9,85,000/-

17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN **EVALUATION REPORT** (I.E. 1st 2nd 3rd EVALUATION BID).

1<sup>ST</sup> M/s. Deltech Enterprises 2ND M/s. Apex Builders 3RD M/.s. Sania Enterprises

												4		
		OF PROCU STAGE-O				-		_			_	AND PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF		
B). Si	INGLE	E STAGE-TV	WO ENVE	LOPE PR	OCEDUR	Е		<i>a</i>				100		
C). T	wo s'	TAGE BIDE	ING PRO	CEDURE			e i							
D). T	wo sa	ΓAGE-TWO	ENVELO	PE BIDDI	NG PROC	EDUR	Е				_	No. of Contract Contr		
		E SPECIFY DIRECT CO							S ADOF	PTED i.	e.	ortho bring was said Francis		
19). PRO	VIDIN	G AUTHOR	ITY FOR	AWARD	OF CONT	RACT		CHA	IRMAN	DMC (	K)			
20). WHE	THEF	R THE PRO	CUREME	NT WAS I	NCLUDE	D IN A	NNUAL	PROCU	REMEN	T PLA	N	erio conso		
									YES	1	NO	-		
21). ADV	ERTIS	EMENT.							-			-		
i)		SPPRA We	hsite			4						4		
•,		(if yes give		PPRA Ide	entificatio	n No						3		
		() 00 8.11				,,,,,,,	YES	www	pprasin	dhgov	nk	- 1		_
						1	- 120	SPPRA	Tender S	R No. 35	847 Dt:	26-13	2-2017	,
ii	)	Newspape	rs									- 1		
		(if yes give	names o	f newspa	pers & d	ates)			-			į		
									YES		NO	1	8	
						-			L			Y		
22) NAT	IIDE O	E CONTRA	CT			1								
22J. NAT	UKEU	F CONTRA	C1			1								Т
											√	-		١
						1	DOM	CCTIC / I	OCAL		Locai	. 1	INT	I
							DOM	ESTIC/ I	LUCAL		50011	+	INI	1
The second secon		R QUALIFIC		RITERIA	WAS INC	CLUDE	D IN BI	DDING /	/ TEND	ER DO	CUME	NTS?		
()	, , ,	nooc copy)	•						YES	1	NO	1		
			******	an.mnn.		1			113340300	<b>V</b>	.,,			
		R BID EVAI	LUATION	CRITERI	A WAS IN	ICLUD	ED IN E	BIDDING	/ TEN	DER		- 1		
DOCUME		ologo a gony	a			1						- 1		
(II, y	es enc	close a copy	/ <b>J</b> .			1			VEC	-	NO	+		
						İ			YES	<b>V</b>	NO	1		
		R APPROVA						TAINED	FOR U	SING A		No.		
									YES		NO	N/A	A	
						1						1		
26). WAS	BID S	SECURITY (	BTAINE	D FROM	ALL THE	BIDDE	RS?					- 1	_	
						1			YES	1	NO	- 1		
27). WHE	THER	R THE SUC	ESSFUL	BID WAS	LOWEST	EVAL	UATED		-					
		T EVALUAT										1		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1			YES	./	NO			
						1				Y				

				1
28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH	NICALLY COMPLAIN	Т?		1
	Tu .	YES	NO	N/A
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOTED PRICES WE	RE		pic maje; ji spří com
		YES .	/ NO	1
<ol><li>WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BID (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).</li></ol>	DERS BEFORE THE A	WARD O	F CONTRA	CT?
		YES	NO	./
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED				-
(if yes, result thereof).				()
(-,,,		YES	NO	/
,				Y
<ol> <li>ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).</li> </ol>	N THE TENDER			A
(,, g		YES	NO	./
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME (if yes, given reasons)	?			
(if yes, given reasons)		YES	NO	1
		TES	110	4
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).				Cline whom biggs
		YES	NO	1
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY T FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	HAT THE SELECTED	YES	NO	The second secon
		IES	NO	√.
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNI IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING (if yes, enclose a copy)	ECTION WITH THE PI			N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOR CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	BILIZATION ADVANC	E PAYME	NT IN THI	E **
0		YES	NO	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY				-
(if yes, give Brief Description)		VEC	NO	-
	44-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	YES	NO	1
Signature & Orlicial Stamp of Authorized Officers E District Municipal Coloration Korangi, Karachi				of the section of the section of

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY